
 Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 5P-300-16 -5295        Amd. No. - N° de la modif.000            Buyer - l'acheteur : Patrick Sullivan 
     

  Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File Name - Nom du dossier : Ryan Premises NHS Seawall Rehabilitation  

 

 

 
RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á: 
 
Parks Canada Agency 

Mailroom 

30 Victoria Street 

Gatineau, Quebec, J8X 0B3 
 

 

Amendment #5 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER 
APPEL D’OFFRES 
 

Tender To: Parks Canada Agency 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in 

right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and 

conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached 

hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed 

herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out 

therefor. 

 

Soumission aux: l’Agence Parcs Canada 
Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la 

Reine du Chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou 

incluses par référence dans la présente aux annexes ci-

jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici 

et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 

 
Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution 
 
Parks Canada Agency 

Mailroom 

30 Victoria Street 

Gatineau, Quebec, J8X 0B3 

 

Title-Sujet  
 

Replacement of Culvert and 

Preliminary Ground Work Forillon 

National Park 

 
Date 

 

31 October , 2018 

 

 

 

 

Solicitation No. -  No. de l’invitation 

5P047-18-0182A 

Client Ref. No. – No. de réf du client. 

 

GETS Reference No. – No de reference de SEAG 
PW-18-00847246 

Solicitation Closes 

L’invitation prend fin – 

 

at – à 02:00 PM 

on – le 2018-11-06 

 

Time Zone 
Fuseau horaire - 

 
Eastern Daylight Time 

(EST) 
 

 
F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Plant-Usine:    Destination:    Other-Autre:  

Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : 

 

Patrick Sullivan at Patrick.Sullivan2@canada.ca 
Telephone No. - No de téléphone 
 

(819) 420-9557 

Fax No. – No de FAX: 
 
 

 
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 

Destinations des biens, services et construction: 

 
See Herein 

 

 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Telephone No. - No de telephone: 

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur: 

 
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 

l’entrepreneur  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature     Date 

 

 

 



 Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 5P-300-16 -5295        Amd. No. - N° de la modif.000            Buyer - l'acheteur : Patrick Sullivan 
     

  Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File Name - Nom du dossier : Ryan Premises NHS Seawall Rehabilitation  

 

AMENDMENT #5 
 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO SHARE THE ANSWERS 
TO THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS ASKED BY POTENTIAL BIDDERS  

 
THIS ADDENDUM COMPLETES, MODIFIES OR ELIMINATES CERTAIN 
ELEMENTS OF THE TENDER DOCUMENTS, WHICH THE ADDENDUM 
REFERS TO. IT IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE TENDER 
DOCUMENTS. 
 
Questions and Answers 
 
Q1. Would it be possible to delay the work completion date?  
 
A1. Yes, PCA accept to delay the work completion date to December 14th, 2018. 
 
Q2.  Is there a description of the backfill/excavation volumes?  
 

A2.  See elevations of the existing ground on the attached plan extract. 
The plan is in the attachments named: C01-RO-DRA-1415-10_signe 

 
Q3.  For the temporary deviation path, is there a minimum width to respect?  
 
A3. The minimum width of the temporary deviation path is 3.5m. 

 
Q4. Will it be allowed to use the existing ATV path for the temporary deviation path?  
 
A4. No. 
 
Q5.  According to the plans, there is no 0 - 4” backfill required below the “P” elevation, 
could you confirm? Only the roadway works are required? 

 
A5.  Put the infrastructure as shown in the "Typical section - Culverts Installation" 
on the C-02 sheet along the entire section of the access road affected by works. 

 
Q6. Do you have information about the flow in the existing creek? Is it a permanent or 
intermittent creek? 
 
A6. It is a permanent flow stream. The upstream high water mark is estimated at 
approximately 121.43. 
 
 
 
 



 Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 5P-300-16 -5295        Amd. No. - N° de la modif.000            Buyer - l'acheteur : Patrick Sullivan 
     

  Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File Name - Nom du dossier : Ryan Premises NHS Seawall Rehabilitation  

 

Q7. Is the existing culvert a galvanized corrugated steel pipe or a reinforced concrete 
pipe?  
 
A7. It is a galvanized corrugated steel pipe. 
 
Q8. Can you confirm that the landscaping works are planned to be done in 2019? Do 
we need to integrate the slopes protection during the winter in our tender slip prices?  
 
A8. Yes, landscaping is planned for the 2019 spring. Yes, protection of the slopes 
is required for the 2018-2019 winter and must be included in bid prices. 
 
Q9. At section 01 51 00, it is indicated that the drinkable water alimentation is to 
preserve. Could you confirm there is a water pipe in this sector? If it’s the case, could 
you provide the specifications required?  
 
A9. No buried water pipe or buried public utility is present in this sector. The 
Contractor must carry out verifications with Info-Excavation to ensure this, before 
starting works. 
 
Q10. In order to determine the backfill volumes for the temporary deflection path, we 
need elevations of natural ground. Can you provide us with this information?  
 
A10. See elevations of the existing ground on the attached plan extract. 
The plan is in the attachments named: C01-RO-DRA-1415-10_signe 
 
Q11. With the Vist-a-Wall wall to install, the deadline for the completion of work on 
November 23 is not possible. The production time for the shop drawings and 
manufacturing of the cages may be around 6 weeks. Would it be possible to delay the 
work completion date?  
 
A11. Yes, PCA accept to delay the work completion date to December 14th. 
 
 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ITT REMAIN 
UNCHANGED. 
 
 
Signed copy of this amendment should accompany each tender.  If your tender has already been submitted please 
sign and fax the amendment along with any revisions to tender price, to this office before the close of Tender. 
Fax: 819-420-9626 


